504141637 12/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4181482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LINN D HAVELICK	12/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAL EXTRACTION TECHNOLOGY LTD	
Street Address:	14082 W. 59TH AVE.	
City:	ARVADA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15376484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)505-2736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-403-4510

Email: dan@shifrinpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SHIFRIN PATENT LAW
Address Line 1: 6660 DELMONICO DR

Address Line 2: SUITE D-463

Address Line 4: COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HET.03_NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN SHIFRIN
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Shifrin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=HET03_NP_PatentAppl_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=HET03_NP_PatentAppl_assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504141637 REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0796

Patent Assignment

Whereas, LINN D. HAVELICK (the "Assignor") an individual, and residing at 14082 W. 59th Ave., Arvada, Colorado 80004, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, and to United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 15/376,484 entitled "CLOSED OIL EXTRACTION BOOTH WITH INTEGRATED VENTILATION SYSTEM" filed on December 12, 2016, and of the invention therein described ("Invention"); and

Whereas, HAL EXTRACTION TECHNOLOGY, LTD, (the "Assignee") a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, United States of America, and having a place of business at 14082 W. 59th Ave., Arvada, Colorado 80004, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under such patent applications, and such invention.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the has sold, assigned, transferred and Assignor set by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign jurisdictions. including all divisions, continuations, countries and reissues. reexaminations. renewals, extensions. counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

1

PATENT REEL: 040716 FRAME: 0797 The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

The Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that the Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to the Assignor respecting the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS AND, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>P</u> day of <u>Decomber</u>, 2016.

Acknowledged by Assignee HAL Extraction Technology, LTD

Outnor Linn & Havelick Print name and title